Date
7/2/2019
7/8/2019
7/15/2019
7/17/2019
7/29/2019
7/30/2019

9/9/2019

Total Records: 7

2019 Resident Birth Report for the Town of Fremont NH

Childs Name

Kopacz, Theodore John
Clayton, Parker Nathaniel
Mulrain, Arthur George
Bolduc, Hadley Grace

Schultz, Mila Rose

Billbrough, Laurianna Michele

Lennon, Lucas Jay

Place of Birth

Manchester, NH

Manchester, NH

Manchester, NH

Manchester, NH

Manchester, NH

Concord, NH

Exeter, NH

Father's Name
Kopacz, Timothy
Clayton, Paul
Mulrain, Christopher
Bolduc, Brandon
Schultz, Douglas
Billbrough, Timothy

Lennon, Jay

As reported to the Fremont Town Clerk by the State of New Hampshire
Division of Vital Records Administration as of 12/31/2019

Mother's Name
Kopacz, Lydia
Richmond, Melanie
Mulrain, Meghan
Bolduc, Alessandra
Mann, Bailey
Billbrough, Jocelyn

Lennon, Kelly



Decedents Name

Demeritt, Velma
Carr ll, Keith
Mello, Joan
Jackson, Valerie
Pailes, Sheila
Silva, Margaret
Averback, Joseph
Morrison, Pamela
Emery, Marlene
Forbes, Kenneth
St Jean, Margaret
Easson, Marie
Viera, Francis
Milde, Helmut
Winton, Blanche
Spero, Joyce
Mannini, Robert
Dyer, Virginia
Hunter, Anne
Stevens, Roberta
Gerety, Patricia
Lawson, Robert
Pearson, Robert
Merrick, Robert
Caron, Armand
Lamb, Beatrice

2019 Resident Death Report for the Town of Fremont NH

Date

1/5/2019
2/9/2019
2/23/2019
3/1/2019
3/8/2019
3/11/2019
3/15/2019
3/20/2019
3/22/2019
3/30/2019
4/8/2019
4/21/2019
4/24/2019
5/12/2019
5/14/2019
5/15/2019
6/2/2019
8/31/2019
9/1/2019
9/3/2019
9/13/2019
9/22/2019
10/4/2019
10/15/2019
10/23/2019
10/26/2019

Place of Death

Fremont
Fremont
Exeter
Fremont
Fremont
Exeter
Fremont
Fremont
Exeter
Rochester
Fremont
Dover
Exeter
Exeter
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Manchester
Portsmouth
Fremont
Rye

Exeter
Fremont
Fremont
Portsmouth

Father's Maiden Name

Pender, Edwin
Carr, Keith
Tigges, Walter
Jackson, Kenneth
Swiger, Charles
Kneeland, Everett
Averback, David
Morrison, George
Loranger, Harvey
Forbes, Charles
St Jean, Alvin
Roy, Joseph
Viera, Frank
Milde, Ingo
Demers, Joseph
Goldthwaite, Everard
Mannini, Joseph
Dunbar, George
Holcomb, James
Jackson, Bernard
Rossetti, Frank
Lawson, Arthur
Pearson, Herbert
Merrick, Walter
Caron, Andre
Chretien, Joseph

Mother's Maiden Name

Harrop, Fannie
Salyer, Linda
Defeo, Marie
Milward, Edna
Thomas, Christine
Rice, Frances
Golubzik, Belle
Sullivan, Irene
Callahan, Mary
Patte, Shirley
O'brien, Margaret
Cote, Ida

August, Mary
Mueller, Emma
Bosse, Mary
Robinson, Janice
Pachelli, Dina
Herring, Elizabeth
Wells, Monica
Morison, Ruth
Holder, Verne
Muir, Margaret
Stevens, Harriette
Robinson, Gladys
Beaudry, Antoinette
Leblond, Beatrice

Military
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Decedents Name

Brown, Dorothy
Salvati Sr, Robert
Miller, Sara
Bouchard Jr, Randy

Total Records: 30

2019 Resident Death Report for the Town of Fremont NH

Date

11/9/2019

11/15/2019
12/15/2019
12/16/2019

Place of Death

Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Portsmouth

Father's Maiden Name

Lawler, Roland
Salvati, Robert
Holbrook, Frank
Bouchard Sr, Randy

Mother's Maiden Name

Sanborn, Dorothy
Noonan, Florence
Dorman, Virginia
Piche, Nadine

As reported to the Fremont Town Clerk by the State of New Hampshire

Division of Vital Records Administration as of 12/31/2019

Military
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Person A

Kimball, Hannah E
Turner, Michael L
Shaw, Mark J
Aikens, James
Whitehead, Brandon R
Doucette, Joel D
Paradis, Robert E
White, William F
Franciosa, Joseph S
Mcneil, Frank D
Emond, Eric P
Dolan, Sean O
Bowler, Johnathan F
Jenks, Matthew D
Parisi, Joseph R

2019 Resident Marriage Report for the Town of Fremont NH

Residence

Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Hampton, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Seabrook, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH

Person B

Olms, Melissa L

Neal, Amanda M
Sisson, Nicole A
Ahern, Jeanne P
Karamourtopoulos, Alexsia N
Gibson, Kristin C
Downes, Judy A
Walters, Laura A
Austin, Hannah M
Campbell, Jennifer E
Stoner, Cara M
West, Brittany M
Nunnally, Meaghan R
Emond, Elora C
Scott, Rose M

Residence

Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH
Fremont, NH

Town of
Issuance

Fremont
Danville
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Seabrook
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont

Place of
Marriage

Derry
Fremont
Kingston
Fremont
Fremont

New Castle
Fremont
Fremont

Rye
Gorham
Sandown
Plaistow

Tamworth
Sandown
Fremont

As reported to the Fremont Town Clerk by the State of New Hampshire - Division of Vital Records as of 12/31/2019

Total Records: 15

Date

4/26/2019
6/1/2019
7/13/2019
7/20/2019
7/20/2019
7/27/2019
8/3/2019
8/3/2019
8/31/2019
9/21/2019
10/5/2019
10/12/2019
10/19/2019
11/1/2019
11/4/2019



